©2023 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
SL POWER
CINT1200 SERIES
200 Watts Single Output
Industrial Grade
Total Power
200 Watts
Input Voltage

Relative Humidity 5% to 95%, non-condensing
Weight 325 g
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number Output
Voltage1
Output Current Minimum
Load Ripple & Noise2 Total Regulation OVP Threshold3
w/100 LFM air Convection1
CINT1200A1275K01 12 V 16.7 A 15.0 A 0 A 120 mV pk-pk +/-3% 14.0 ± 1.1 V
CINT1200A1575K01 15 V 13.3 A 12.0 A 0 A 120 mV pk-pk +/-3% 18.5 ± 1.2 V
CINT1200A1875K01 18 V 11.1 A 10.0 A 0 A 120 mV pk-pk +/-3% 21.5 ± 2.0 V
CINT1200A2475K01 24 V 8.33 A 7.50 A 0 A 120 mV pk-pk +/-3% 29.0 ± 2.5 V
CINT1200A2875K01 28 V 7.14 A 6.40 A 0 A 120 mV pk-pk +/-3% 33.5 ± 2.5 V
CINT1200A3275K01 32 V 6.25 A 5.62 A 0 A 120 mV pk-pk +/-3% 36.0 ± 3.0 V
CINT1200A3675K01 36 V 5.55 A 5.00 A 0 A 120 mV pk-pk +/-3% 41.0 ± 3.0 V
CINT1200A4875K01 48 V 4.17 A 3.75 A 0 A 120 mV pk-pk +/-3% 56.0 ± 3.0 V
Notes:
1. Total convection output power is 180 W.
2. Measured with noise probe directly across output terminals, and load terminated with 0.1μF ceramic and 10μF low ESR capacitors.
4 advancedenergy.com